


INDIVIDUAL ARRIVALS IN JYVÄSKYLÄINDIVIDUAL ARRIVALS IN JYVÄSKYLÄINDIVIDUAL ARRIVALS IN JYVÄSKYLÄ   
14.0014.0014.00                                                               CHECK-IN AT THE HOTEL ALBACHECK-IN AT THE HOTEL ALBACHECK-IN AT THE HOTEL ALBA
16.30 – 18.3016.30 – 18.3016.30 – 18.30                  JYVÄSKYLÄ ART MUSEUMJYVÄSKYLÄ ART MUSEUMJYVÄSKYLÄ ART MUSEUM
                                                                                                                                       REGISTRATION, OPENING OF THE EVENT AND WELCOMING WORDSREGISTRATION, OPENING OF THE EVENT AND WELCOMING WORDSREGISTRATION, OPENING OF THE EVENT AND WELCOMING WORDS
                                                                                                                                       CHILDREN ART EXHIBIT REPRESENTING SUSTAINABILITY THROUGH ART AND SCIENCE CONNECTIONSCHILDREN ART EXHIBIT REPRESENTING SUSTAINABILITY THROUGH ART AND SCIENCE CONNECTIONSCHILDREN ART EXHIBIT REPRESENTING SUSTAINABILITY THROUGH ART AND SCIENCE CONNECTIONS
                                                                                                                                                               Kristof Fenyvesi, University of Jyväskylä (JYU)Kristof Fenyvesi, University of Jyväskylä (JYU)Kristof Fenyvesi, University of Jyväskylä (JYU)
                                                                                                                                                               Werner Olivier, Nelson Mandela University, South AfricaWerner Olivier, Nelson Mandela University, South AfricaWerner Olivier, Nelson Mandela University, South Africa
                                                                                                                                                               Manu Mäkinen, Maria Fisk & Sirpa Turpeinen, Jyväskylä Art MuseumManu Mäkinen, Maria Fisk & Sirpa Turpeinen, Jyväskylä Art MuseumManu Mäkinen, Maria Fisk & Sirpa Turpeinen, Jyväskylä Art Museum

19.00 – 21.3019.00 – 21.3019.00 – 21.30                  DINNERDINNERDINNER                  

MAIN SEMINAR VENUE:MAIN SEMINAR VENUE:MAIN SEMINAR VENUE:
UNIVERSITY OFUNIVERSITY OFUNIVERSITY OF JYVÄSKYLÄ, JYVÄSKYLÄ, JYVÄSKYLÄ,
RUUSUPUISTO BUILDINGRUUSUPUISTO BUILDINGRUUSUPUISTO BUILDING

SUNDAY 1.10.SUNDAY 1.10.

MONDAY 2.10.MONDAY 2.10.
08.0008.0008.00                                                               WALK TO THE SEMINAR VENUEWALK TO THE SEMINAR VENUEWALK TO THE SEMINAR VENUE
08.30 – 08.5008.30 – 08.5008.30 – 08.50                  WHAT IS PLANETARY WELL-BEING AND WHY IS IT IMPORTANT?WHAT IS PLANETARY WELL-BEING AND WHY IS IT IMPORTANT?WHAT IS PLANETARY WELL-BEING AND WHY IS IT IMPORTANT?   
                                                                                                                                                            Janne Kotiaho, Chair of the Finnish Nature PanelJanne Kotiaho, Chair of the Finnish Nature PanelJanne Kotiaho, Chair of the Finnish Nature Panel

08.50 – 09.3008.50 – 09.3008.50 – 09.30                  PANEL DISCUSSION: HOW DOES SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONPANEL DISCUSSION: HOW DOES SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONPANEL DISCUSSION: HOW DOES SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATION   
                                                                                                PROMOTE PLANETARY WELL-BEINGPROMOTE PLANETARY WELL-BEINGPROMOTE PLANETARY WELL-BEING   
                                                                                                                                                            Helena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education Specialist
                                                                                                                                                            Hannu L. T. Heikkinen, University of JyväskyläHannu L. T. Heikkinen, University of JyväskyläHannu L. T. Heikkinen, University of Jyväskylä
                                                                                                                                                            Mikael Puurtinen, University of JyväskyläMikael Puurtinen, University of JyväskyläMikael Puurtinen, University of Jyväskylä
                                                                                                                                                            Kirsi Koukkari-Halme, Juhannuskylä schoolKirsi Koukkari-Halme, Juhannuskylä schoolKirsi Koukkari-Halme, Juhannuskylä school
                                                                                                                                                            Host: Terhi Nokkala, University of JyväskyläHost: Terhi Nokkala, University of JyväskyläHost: Terhi Nokkala, University of Jyväskylä    

09.30 – 9.4509.30 – 9.4509.30 – 9.45                        NETWORKING COFFEE BREAKNETWORKING COFFEE BREAKNETWORKING COFFEE BREAK
09.45 – 10.4509.45 – 10.4509.45 – 10.45                  GREENCOMP AS A TOOL FOR SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONGREENCOMP AS A TOOL FOR SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATIONGREENCOMP AS A TOOL FOR SUSTAINABILITY EDUCATION   
                                                                                                                                                               Anna Lehtonen & Niina Mykrä, University of JyväskyläAnna Lehtonen & Niina Mykrä, University of JyväskyläAnna Lehtonen & Niina Mykrä, University of Jyväskylä    
                                                                                                                                                               Kirsi Koukkari-Halme & students, Juhannuskylä schoolKirsi Koukkari-Halme & students, Juhannuskylä schoolKirsi Koukkari-Halme & students, Juhannuskylä school

10.45 – 11.0010.45 – 11.0010.45 – 11.00                  THE FINNISH NATIONAL CURRICULUM FROM THETHE FINNISH NATIONAL CURRICULUM FROM THETHE FINNISH NATIONAL CURRICULUM FROM THE
                                                                                                GREENCOMP PERSPECTIVEGREENCOMP PERSPECTIVEGREENCOMP PERSPECTIVE   
                                                                                                                                                               Helena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education Specialist

11.00 – 11.3011.00 – 11.3011.00 – 11.30                  BREAKBREAKBREAK
11.30 – 13.1511.30 – 13.1511.30 – 13.15                  ROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPSROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPSROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPS
                                                                                                                  Embodying sustainability values and engagement, Embodying sustainability values and engagement, Embodying sustainability values and engagement, Anna Lehtonen, JYUAnna Lehtonen, JYUAnna Lehtonen, JYU

                                                                                                                  Embracing complexity in sustainability and connections, Embracing complexity in sustainability and connections, Embracing complexity in sustainability and connections, Niina Mykrä, JYUNiina Mykrä, JYUNiina Mykrä, JYU

                                                                                                                  Envisioning sustainable futures and shared visions, Envisioning sustainable futures and shared visions, Envisioning sustainable futures and shared visions, Hannu L. T. Heikkinen, JYUHannu L. T. Heikkinen, JYUHannu L. T. Heikkinen, JYU

                                                                                                                  Acting for sustainability and shared action plan, Acting for sustainability and shared action plan, Acting for sustainability and shared action plan, Terhi Nokkala, JYUTerhi Nokkala, JYUTerhi Nokkala, JYU

13.15 – 14.1513.15 – 14.1513.15 – 14.15                  LUNCHLUNCHLUNCH
14.15 – 15.5014.15 – 15.5014.15 – 15.50                  ROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPS CONTINUEROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPS CONTINUEROTATING GREENCOMP WORKSHOPS CONTINUE
16.00 – 17.0016.00 – 17.0016.00 – 17.00                  COFFEE & WRAP-UP OF THE DAYCOFFEE & WRAP-UP OF THE DAYCOFFEE & WRAP-UP OF THE DAY      
19.0019.0019.00                                                               DINNERDINNERDINNER

https://www.google.fi/maps/place/Ruusupuisto/@62.2340437,25.7309237,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x4685741f6bdc536d:0x8a72c957cbaffe75!8m2!3d62.2340437!4d25.7331124!16s%2Fg%2F11dxkphsyn
https://www.google.fi/maps/place/Ruusupuisto/@62.2340437,25.7309237,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x4685741f6bdc536d:0x8a72c957cbaffe75!8m2!3d62.2340437!4d25.7331124!16s%2Fg%2F11dxkphsyn
https://www.google.fi/maps/place/Ruusupuisto/@62.2340437,25.7309237,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x4685741f6bdc536d:0x8a72c957cbaffe75!8m2!3d62.2340437!4d25.7331124!16s%2Fg%2F11dxkphsyn
https://www.google.fi/maps/place/Finlandia+Hotelli+Alba,+Jyv%C3%A4skyl%C3%A4/@62.2308802,25.7335871,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m9!3m8!1s0x4685741ef176bd97:0x5a645665735983b4!5m2!4m1!1i2!8m2!3d62.2308777!4d25.7361674!16s%2Fg%2F1tjdkcx0


08.0008.0008.00                                                         WALK TO T HE SEMINAR VENUEWALK TO T HE SEMINAR VENUEWALK TO T HE SEMINAR VENUE
08.30 – 09.3008.30 – 09.3008.30 – 09.30            SHORT INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN-NATURE CONNECTIONSSHORT INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN-NATURE CONNECTIONSSHORT INTRODUCTION TO HUMAN-NATURE CONNECTIONS   
                                                                                          IN DAY-TO-DAY SCHOOL LIFEIN DAY-TO-DAY SCHOOL LIFEIN DAY-TO-DAY SCHOOL LIFE   
                                                                                                               Nature-relation as the base for values and futures educationNature-relation as the base for values and futures educationNature-relation as the base for values and futures education   
                                                                                                                                                                           Hannele Cantell, University of HelsinkiHannele Cantell, University of HelsinkiHannele Cantell, University of Helsinki

                                                                                                                  Neuroscientific evidence of learning benefits from physical activityNeuroscientific evidence of learning benefits from physical activityNeuroscientific evidence of learning benefits from physical activity    
                                                                                                                  and outdoor breakand outdoor breakand outdoor break
                                                                                                                                                                           Minna Huotilainen, University of HelsinkiMinna Huotilainen, University of HelsinkiMinna Huotilainen, University of Helsinki

                                                                                                                  Development of human-nature connection and outdoor-learningDevelopment of human-nature connection and outdoor-learningDevelopment of human-nature connection and outdoor-learning
                                                                                                                                                                           Helena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education SpecialistHelena Suomela, Sustainability Education Specialist

09.30 – 10.1509.30 – 10.1509.30 – 10.15               EDUCATION FOR EMERGENCIESEDUCATION FOR EMERGENCIESEDUCATION FOR EMERGENCIES   
                                                                                             - PEDAGOGICAL PRINCIPLES- PEDAGOGICAL PRINCIPLES- PEDAGOGICAL PRINCIPLES   
                                                                                                                                                               Heidi Layne, University of JyväskyläHeidi Layne, University of JyväskyläHeidi Layne, University of Jyväskylä

10.15 – 10.4510.15 – 10.4510.15 – 10.45               NETWORKING COFFEE BREAKNETWORKING COFFEE BREAKNETWORKING COFFEE BREAK
10.45 – 12.1510.45 – 12.1510.45 – 12.15               POWER OF COOPERATION: ERASMUS+ & ETWINNINGPOWER OF COOPERATION: ERASMUS+ & ETWINNINGPOWER OF COOPERATION: ERASMUS+ & ETWINNING                        
                                                                                                               Erasmus+ mobility, partnerships & eTwinning projectsErasmus+ mobility, partnerships & eTwinning projectsErasmus+ mobility, partnerships & eTwinning projects
                                                                                                                                                                              Veronika Kubíčková, CZ Erasmus+ AgencyVeronika Kubíčková, CZ Erasmus+ AgencyVeronika Kubíčková, CZ Erasmus+ Agency
                                                                                                                                                                              Mia Sandvik & Karoline Rolfsen Sandsborg, SE Erasmus+ AgencyMia Sandvik & Karoline Rolfsen Sandsborg, SE Erasmus+ AgencyMia Sandvik & Karoline Rolfsen Sandsborg, SE Erasmus+ Agency

                                                                                                               Project examplesProject examplesProject examples
                                                                                                                                                                              Learning mobilities: Seppo Mäkinen, Huutijärvi schoolLearning mobilities: Seppo Mäkinen, Huutijärvi schoolLearning mobilities: Seppo Mäkinen, Huutijärvi school
                                                                                                                                                                              Cooperation partnerships: Aleh Kliatsko & Stiwa Liwiz, Global Playground StockholmCooperation partnerships: Aleh Kliatsko & Stiwa Liwiz, Global Playground StockholmCooperation partnerships: Aleh Kliatsko & Stiwa Liwiz, Global Playground Stockholm
                                                                                                                                                                              eTwinning: Esa Liukkonen & Lea Smolander, Kärpänen schooleTwinning: Esa Liukkonen & Lea Smolander, Kärpänen schooleTwinning: Esa Liukkonen & Lea Smolander, Kärpänen school

                                                                                                               Environmental sustainability and Green Mobility in E+ programmeEnvironmental sustainability and Green Mobility in E+ programmeEnvironmental sustainability and Green Mobility in E+ programme   
                                                                                                                                                                              Stefan Baumeister, University of JyväskyläStefan Baumeister, University of JyväskyläStefan Baumeister, University of Jyväskylä
                                                                                                                                                                              Katariina Petäjäniemi, FI Erasmus+ AgencyKatariina Petäjäniemi, FI Erasmus+ AgencyKatariina Petäjäniemi, FI Erasmus+ Agency

12.30 – 13.3012.30 – 13.3012.30 – 13.30               LUNCHLUNCHLUNCH
13.3013.3013.30                                                            BUS TRANSPORTATION TO SAVUTUVAN APAJABUS TRANSPORTATION TO SAVUTUVAN APAJABUS TRANSPORTATION TO SAVUTUVAN APAJA
14.30 – 16.0014.30 – 16.0014.30 – 16.00               NETWORKING FOR NEW PROJECT PARTNERSNETWORKING FOR NEW PROJECT PARTNERSNETWORKING FOR NEW PROJECT PARTNERS
16.00 – 16.4516.00 – 16.4516.00 – 16.45               THE STORY OF SAVUTUVAN APAJA & COFFEETHE STORY OF SAVUTUVAN APAJA & COFFEETHE STORY OF SAVUTUVAN APAJA & COFFEE
16.45 – 19.0016.45 – 19.0016.45 – 19.00               CULTURAL PROGRAMME:CULTURAL PROGRAMME:CULTURAL PROGRAMME:
                                                                                                      SSSaunas, hot tubs and dipping into the Lake Päijänne ORaunas, hot tubs and dipping into the Lake Päijänne ORaunas, hot tubs and dipping into the Lake Päijänne OR

                                                                                                      a forest walk to a fireplace by the Lake Päijännea forest walk to a fireplace by the Lake Päijännea forest walk to a fireplace by the Lake Päijänne   

19.00 – 21.0019.00 – 21.0019.00 – 21.00               DINNER AT SAVUTUVAN APAJADINNER AT SAVUTUVAN APAJADINNER AT SAVUTUVAN APAJA
21.15 – 22.0021.15 – 22.0021.15 – 22.00               BUS TRANSPORTATION BACK TO THE HOTELBUS TRANSPORTATION BACK TO THE HOTELBUS TRANSPORTATION BACK TO THE HOTEL

TUESDAY 3.10.TUESDAY 3.10.



07.30 – 08.4507.30 – 08.4507.30 – 08.45               BREAKFAST AND CHECK-OUT FROM THE HOTEL ALBABREAKFAST AND CHECK-OUT FROM THE HOTEL ALBABREAKFAST AND CHECK-OUT FROM THE HOTEL ALBA
09.00 – 12.0009.00 – 12.0009.00 – 12.00               STUDY VISITS TO LOCAL SCHOOLSSTUDY VISITS TO LOCAL SCHOOLSSTUDY VISITS TO LOCAL SCHOOLS   
                                                                                             (INCLUDING LUNCH AT THE SCHOOLS)(INCLUDING LUNCH AT THE SCHOOLS)(INCLUDING LUNCH AT THE SCHOOLS)   
12.3012.3012.30                                                            DEPARTURES – DIRECT BUS FROM THE SCHOOL VISITSDEPARTURES – DIRECT BUS FROM THE SCHOOL VISITSDEPARTURES – DIRECT BUS FROM THE SCHOOL VISITS   
                                                                                             IN JYVÄSKYLÄ TO THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORTIN JYVÄSKYLÄ TO THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORTIN JYVÄSKYLÄ TO THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORT   

16.0016.0016.00                                                            ARRIVAL AT THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORTARRIVAL AT THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORTARRIVAL AT THE HELSINKI-VANTAA AIRPORT

WEDNESDAY 4.10.

Read more about the event:Read more about the event:Read more about the event:
valonkaupunki.jyvaskyla.fi/en/city-light-jyvaskyla/events/city-light-event-2023valonkaupunki.jyvaskyla.fi/en/city-light-jyvaskyla/events/city-light-event-2023valonkaupunki.jyvaskyla.fi/en/city-light-jyvaskyla/events/city-light-event-2023

https://valonkaupunki.jyvaskyla.fi/en/city-light-jyvaskyla/events/city-light-event-2023
http://valonkaupunki.jyvaskyla.fi/en/city-light-jyvaskyla/events/city-light-event-2023

